HAAS® LIVE &
STATIC TOOLING
HAAS® ST SERIES LATHES - ST-20Y, ST-30Y, DS-30Y, ST-40
LYNDEX-NIKKEN LIVE TOOLING WILL ALSO FIT HAAS® SS & SSY SERIES LATHES
CAT2016-HAAS-ST    JANUARY 2017
NEW SK
Live Tools
(see page 8)

Special Live Tool Inquiry Form 								        2
Table of Contents 								        3
Part Number Structure for Live and Static Tools				    4
Features and Technology 								        5
SK HI-Performance Live Tool Series					    6
ER vs. SK Gripping Force								        7
Live Tools for HAAS® ST-20Y,ST-30Y, DS-30Y,
and ST-40 Series Lathes (Lyndex-Nikken Live Tooling
will also fit HAAS® SS & SSY series lathes)					      8-9
VDI40 Static Toolholders 								        10
SK Series Collets 						      11
ER Series Collets 						      12-13
Wrench Usage, Warranty and Service 						      14
TQW Torque Wrenches 								        15
847-367-4800
4
Live Tooling for Face Mount Turrets
Turn Your HAAS® Lathe
into a Precision Profit Center
Lyndex-Nikken live tooling offers the latest technology
you can expect for turning operations. Our live tools have
features and benefits unmatched by the competition.
Gears, bearings, seals, every part is built to provide the
highest accuracy, rigidity and stability.
With more than 35 years of tooling engineering and
manufacturing experience, Lyndex-Nikken live tooling
will maximize the capabilities of your machine, and keep
you far ahead of the global competition. We understand that
exceptional quality is key to your business. Let the
manufacturers who share your philosophy in producing live
tools join you in doing what you do best- machining the
highest quality parts.
Enhanced with Lyndex-Nikken live tooling, your HAAS®
machine will allow you to reduce cycle times, eliminate extra
operations and achieve maximum efficiency.
Commonly Referenced:
Axial Live Tools
Straight Live Tools
Z-Axis Live Tools
Commonly Referenced:
Radial Live Tools
90 or Angle Live Tools
X-Axis Live Tools
HAAS® ST-20Y 12-Station Hybrid VDI style turret
Parts inventory, maintenance and repair,
and rebuild services are available through
Lyndex-Nikken.
Part numbering structure for Lives Tools
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
HA 40 • E R 3 2 X • ICE
Machine Make VDI
•
Tool Nose/Output Axis
•
Coolant
HA 40 E R 3 2 X ICE
HA HAAS®
ER32 ER32 X
SK20 SK20 Z
847-367-4800
5
Live Tooling for HAAS® Lathes
Features and Technology
Protective Seals Gears for Stability
Eccentric Bearing Nut Tool Design and Engineering
• Labyrinth Seals - provide
	 a high-pressure multi-barrier
	 construction that prevents
	 contaminants and coolant
	 from entering the main
	 chamber.
• Gear Pairing - hand-
	 matched for each pair to
	 minimize backlash.
•	Gear Design - custom
	 ground spiral bevel gear
	 tooth design maximizes
	 drive torque output and
	 reduces tooth root stress
	 allowing for more tool
	 longevity.
•	Gear Equilibrium -
	 placement of bearings
	 balance torque stress evenly
	 through input/output shafts.
• Tool Body - manufactured from the highest tensile and
	 compression Nickel Chrome Molybdenum alloys.
•	Drive Shafts - all features are ground on both the input
	 and output Chrome Molybdenum drive shafts to assure
	 proper torque transmission and precision concentricity.
•	Bearing Quality - only the highest precision ABEC 7
	 angular contact bearings are used for smooth and high
	 speed rotation.
•	Quality Control - all live tools go through a vigorous 60-
	 point final inspection to satisfy the highest expectations of
	 live tool performance.
• Ground Eccentric Nut - allows for
	 fine accuracy and strong tool shank
	 gripping capacity by preventing
	 collet twisting or rocking.
•	Runout - guarantee of under
	 5-micron repeatability at collet
	 nose.
847-367-4800
6
SK HI-Performance Live Tool Series
ARE YOU GETTING THE MOST OUT OF YOUR HAAS CNC TURNING CENTER?ARE YOU GETTING THE MOST OUT OF YOUR HAAS CNC TURNING CENTER?
Turn to pages 8-9
for the full specs
on our SK
HI-Performance
Live Tools for HAAS®!
See the POWER of SK on YouTube @LyndexNikkenMedia or scan the QR codes:
SK performance on the HAAS ST20 Lathe
SK performance on the HAAS VF2 Mill
ALL INTERNAL